OSTER

Researching Services

12897 Colonial Dr. ® Mt. Airy, Md. 21771
Phone: 301-253-6040
Fax: 301-253-6040*

September 5, 2002

RECORDATION No.z_/ 0 2 3 _ %D

Secretary
Surf Tr sportati Board .
1925a§63tr22i, N, ores SEP 502 1-36 FM
Washington, D.C. 20423

| SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording with the Surface Transportation Board is a
Termination of STB Filing dated August 28, 2002, involving the
following parties and equipment:

Secured Party: Norwest Equipment Finance, Inc.
(now known as Wells Fargo Equipment
Finance, Inc.)
733 Marquette Avenue, #700
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Debtor: Western Railroad Equipment Company
1433 Utica Avenue S.
St. Louis Park, MN 55416

Equipment: 72, Covered Hoppers
CGRX Numbers (Attached)
aka TCWR 60000-60071

Please record this agreement as a secondary document to STB
Recordation # 21023. The filing fee of S$30 is enclosed.

summary: Termination of STB Filing dated 8/28/02 between Norwest
Equipment Finance, Inc. (now KkKnown as Wells Fargo Equipment
Finance, Inc.) as Secured Party and Western Railroad Equipment Co.
as Debtor, secondaryv document to STB Recordation #21023, including
72 Covered Hoppers marked CGRX (Attached) aka TCWR 60000-60071.

Sincerely,
/ 77 CM,? 4)\ CJJ/C(

Mary Ann Oster
Research Consultant

Enclosure



 Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.
733 Marquette Avenue
Investors Building, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612 667-9876
800 322-6220

RECORDATIONNO/Q /0 23 /Q\

FILED

PS5 02 1.36pM

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

TERMINATION OF STB FILING

August 28, 2002

Please terminate STB Recordation #21023 filed November 25, 1997, pursuant to a Security Agreement
dated November 21, 1997 between Norwest Equipment Finance, Inc. and Western Railroad Equipment
Company, covering CGRX Numbers (attached) aka TCWR 60000-60071.

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.

By \_Aflce s b ler

Jacqueline P. Barragan, AVP

SHERYL BOEHM
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Gomnssion Expires Jan. 31,2005
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CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRXY
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CCGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX

. 19 2002 @3:48PM P3
FAX NO. : o~ fuo- 1

smre i tew LA wisolL AURWEST EQUIP FIN g 005
-

O L g

Contract Number 32035-700 dated as of November Z1, 1957

SCHEDULE A

CAR CAR BUILT cuBiIC
NUMBER  TYPE DATE FOOT
4750 c11l3 1/80 4750
4751 c113 1/80 4750
44640 Cc313 2775 4750
44641 C313 2/75 4750
44662 c313 2/75 4750
44643 c313 2/75 4750
44644 €313 2/75 4750
44645 c313 2/75 4750
44646 c313 2/75 4750
44647 c313 2775 4750
44648 c313 2775 4750
43649 c313 2775 4750
44728 C313 2475 4750
44723 €313 2/75 4750
44731 £313 2/75 4750
44733 £313 2775 4750
44734 €313 2/75 4750
44735 €313 2715 4750
44736 c313 2/75 4750
44737 €313 2775 4750
44738 €313 2/75 4750
44740 €313 2775 4750
44741 €313 2/75 4750
14742 c313 2/75 4750
44743 Cc313 2775 4750
44745 €313 2/75 47%0
44748 Cc313 2778 47%0
44749 €313 2775 4750
44750 c213 2415 4750
44751 c313 2/75 4750
44753 £313 2/75 4750
44755 €313 2/75 4750
44758 c313 2/75 4750
44762 C313 2/75 4756
34763 c313 2/75 4750
44755 €313 2/75 4750
44756 c313 2775 4750
44767 €313 2/75 4750 .
44769 313 2775 4750
44770 313 2/75 4750
44771 c213 2/75 4750
54772 €313 2/75 4750
44774 c313 2/75 4750
42775 €313 2/75 4750
44776 €313 2775 4750
44777 C31i3 2/75 4750

Page | of 2
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FROM :

Ve/1B/7/Ué  PR1 1733 BAL B

CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
CGRY
CGRX
CGRX
CGRX
' CGRX
CGRX
CGRX

Daced:

FAX NO

319812
' -
44780 C313
44782 C313
44783 C313
44784 C313
£4920 C313
46921 C313
44322 C313
44924 c313
44925 C313
74335 Ci1i3
74919 C113
74812 C1l1l3
75314 Cll3
470051 Cli3
1004 Cli3
45730 Cc313
44732 C313
44739 C313
44752 c313
44754 c31i3
44756 C313
44787 C3i3
44761 C313
44781 c313
75182 c313
470083 Cll3

2
November 20, 1397

d Equipment Company

NORYEST FAQUIP FIN

2/73
2/75
2/75
2/75
2/75
2/75
2/75
2/75
2/75
12776
8/77
7/77
12/79
9/80
12/80
z/75
2/75
27758
2/75
2/75
2/75
2/78%8
2/75
27175
7/78
9/80

Debtor: Wescegrn Railrg
By: < 2 P ————

Ticle:

Tt eageuce

4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750
4750

Rug.

19 2892 @3:48PM

Page 2 of 2

P4
@oue



	Directory: "Q:\dfRecord\Batch7140"

